January 12, 2000

Commissioner of leading and Trademarks
Box Assignments
Westington D.C. 20021

101262821

	Washin	igton, D.C. 20231	
	Re:	2(II) JAN 14 spy 2: 5 <u>2365,182; 2,007,446</u> Trademarks (Reg. or serial) 2: 5 <u>2365,182; 2,007,446</u>	
		Attorne PR No. 1247-2; 1247-6	I hereby certify that this correspondence is being
		Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	deposited with the United States Postal Service a. first class mail in an envelope addressed to:
	1.	Name of Conveying Party(ies): UCB PHARMA, INC.	of Patents and Trademarks, 2900 Crystal Drive, Virginia 22202-3513 on
		111111	Date of Deposit
		Individual(s)  Corporation - State Delaware	PHELDON ROLMER
		Z Corporation - State Delaware	Name of Applicant, lassignee, Registered Representative
		General Partnership .	Stronger
		Association	1/12/00
		Limited Partnership Other	Date of Signature
	2.	Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies): UCB PHIP, INC, 913 North Market St., Wilmington, DE	19801-3052
		Individual(s) - Citizenship	
		Corporation - State Delaware	
		General Partnership Association	
		Association  Limited Partnership	
		Other	
			m
		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)	designation is attached yes no
	3.	Nature of Conveyance:	
		Assignment Merger Change of Name	
		Security Agreement Other	
		Execution Date November 18, 1999	
	4.	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s): 1,365,182; 2,007,4	146
	5.	All correspondence concerning this document should be sent to Sheldon	Palmer Palmer
		Galvin & Palmer, 630 Third Avenue, New York Tel. (212) 983-8900	K, NY 10017
		Fax. (212) 983-8903	
	6.	Total Number of applications and registrations involved: 2	
	7.	Total Fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) and 3.41) \$65.00	
		Enclosed	
		Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account	
	8.	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
		Sheldon Palmer Sulla Qui	1/12/00
		Sheldon Palmer	Date
02/09/2000 1	DNGUYEN	00000021 1365187 Reg. No. 24,429	
01 FC:481		Total number of pages comprising	cover sheet $\underline{2}$
02 FC:482		26.00 00	

C:\WP51\ASS\MENT\1247-2/6

## **Deed of Assignment**

**THIS ASSIGNMENT**, effective as of April 1, 1999, is made by and between UCB PHARMA, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the law of the State of Delaware with its principal place of business at 1950 Lake Park Drive, Smyrna, Georgia 30080 ("the Assignor"), and UCB PHIP, Inc. a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware with its principal place of business at 913 North Market Street, 417, Wilmington, Delaware 19801-3052 ("the Assignee").

**WHEREAS**, the Assignor has adopted and used in the United States the trademarks mentioned in the Schedule hereto and is the owner of the registration thereof shown in the said Schedule; and

**WHEREAS**, the Assignee wishes to acquire all of Assignor's rights in and to the Trademarks and the goodwill associated therewith.

**NOW THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acnowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to the Assignee all rights, title and interests in and to the Trademarks and the registration thereof together with the goodwill of the business which is symbolized by the Trademarks and with the right to recover for damages and profits and all other remedies for past infringements thereof.

## THE SCHEDULE

Registration N°.

Trademark

PRECARE

1,365,182

October 15, 1985

PEMCET

2,007,446

October 15, 1996

Assignor

(Seal)

Day of 1999

By: Je-- Chish h

Title: TREA Supers

By: Victor Toper

Title: President

Registration Date